Chickasha Public Schools Hall of Honor

Nomination Form

The Hall of Honor is designed to recognize outstanding alumni, former staff, or exceptional supporters of the Chickasha Public School District. Nominations for the Hall of Honor may be submitted to the Superintendent of Schools at any time, however, the formal application process will begin in November of each year with the formal induction ceremony to be held in conjunction with the Chickasha Public School Foundation Gala. The official Hall of Honor will be located in the Chickasha Public School Administration Building.

The Chickasha Public School District seeks nominations from individuals or organizations for the newly formed Hall of Honor. All nominations must be submitted by completing a written or electronic form, which can be accessed on the Chickasha Public School website, and signed by the nominator or representative of nomination organization. Nominations may be submitted electronically or in person or mailed to: Chickasha Public Schools

Hall of Honor 900 West Choctaw Chickasha, OK. 73018

The nominee must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Be a graduate, former employee or community supporter of the district.
 - a. Graduates should be removed at least 10 years since graduating from CHS.
 - b. Former employees should be removed at least one year since leaving CPS.
- 2. The person must have contributed to the welfare of humanity to an unusual degree, brought unusually positive attention to Chickasha Public Schools, or who modeled the highest personal and professional qualities for students.

Note: All nominations must be submitted on or before November 1, 2023.

The Hall of Honor will be coordinated by the Office of the Superintendent. To choose inductees, a selection committee will be formed and meet in January. The selection committee will be made up of the superintendent of schools (or designee), school board member, student body president, CPS Foundation member, and representatives from community organizations, retired/former/current staff members, and community members. In order to be inducted into the Hall of Honor, a nominee must receive a majority vote of the committee members present. Nominations will remain active for a period of three years.

Inductee Recognition: All Hall of Honor inductees will receive the recognition benefits below:

- 1. An Induction Ceremony will be held in conjunction with the Chickasha Public Schools Foundation Gala.
- 2. A display dedicated to the Hall of Honor inductees will be maintained at the Chickasha Public Schools administration building.
- 3. A Hall of Honor website will be created which will feature profiles of inductees.

Questions can be directed to the Superintendent's Office at 405-222-6500 or by emailing Rochelle Bowens at rbowens@chickasha.k12.ok.us.

Chickasha Public Schools Hall of Honor Nomination Form

Nominee Name:			
		Phone Number:	Graduation Year:
Email:			
		Address:	
Phone Number:	Email:		
Hall of Honor Nominee is being nomina	ated for the following reason(s): (check all that apply)		
☐ Graduate of Chickasha Public Schools ☐ Former employee ☐ Exceptional community supporter (directly or indirectly) of the district ☐ Has contributed to the welfare of humanity to an unusual degree, ☐ Has brought unusually positive attention to Chickasha Public School District ☐ Has modeled the highest personal and professional qualities for students. Please compose a letter or essay answering the question below completely and thoroughly. Please feel free to attach a current resume, articles or newspaper clippings, any additional information you feel would help the selection committee. Describe in detail why this person is an appropriate candidate for the honor of the Chickasha Public Schools Hall of Honor (i.e., contributions/community service, contributions to the welfare of humanity, positive attention brought to the school district, recognition for his/her achievements, examples of character and/or leadership ability, examples of modeled integrity for young people, current activity involvement, biographical or professional information).			
		Return this form and attachments on or at: Chickasha Public Schools Hall of Honor 900 West Choctaw Chickasha, OK. 73018	before January 20, 2023 by mailing to or dropping off,
		Or email to rbowens@chickasha.k12.ok	<u>us</u>
Signature	Date		